Solace

by LOVENSE

Charging

100 Min
B —

Once it is fully charged, the solid red light will turn off.

Turn On/Off & Start/Stop thrusting

Turn On & Start thrusting

Hold for 3 seconds to turn on
& tap to start thrusting.

Stop thrusting & Turn Off

Tap to stop thrusting
& hold for 3 seconds to turn off.

Changing setting

One tap to change
thrusting pattern
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a) After Solace has stopped, press button B for 3 seconds
to let the head of the inner holder come out.

b) Gently press both sides to pull out the inner sleeve
and inner holder completely.
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¢) Only the inner sleeve and the sleeve holder can be washed
with water. After, dry them thoroughly.

d) Put the inner sleeve back
into the sleeve holder and
make sure the plastic ring
sits in the groove.

e) Insert the inner holder
back into the main body.
You will hear a click when
it is stored correctly.

Desk mount

a) Attach the desk mount to the
Screw (X) main body by turning screws (X)
Tighten clockwise.

b) Mount the main body to the desk
by turning screw (Y). Maximum table
thickness for mounting - 5.5 cm.
Screw (Y)

Tighten
Yl
A
Loosen
Screw (2) c) Adjust the angle* by loosening or
Tignten tightening screw (2).
A
Loosen
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*To avoid jamming when the thrusting

cup is facing upwards, increase stroke
speed.
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Desk Mount

Visit lovense.com for a complete user manual.
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Bag

Button A: Cycle up through thrust patterns (one tap).

Botén A:  Aumente la longitud del impulso (presione una vez).

Botdo A:  Aumente o comprimento do curso (um toque).

Bouton A: Augmentez la longueur de la course (une pression).

A-Taste:  Hublange erhéhen (einmal tippen).

Kronka A: MepeknioueHme "BBepX" Mexay pexuMami GpukLmii (0AHO HamaTie)
REVA AbO—OREEMLEY (1E2YT),

Button B:  Cycle down through thrust patterns (one tap).

Botén B:  Disminuir la longitud del impulso (presione una vez). Charging port

Botdo B:  Diminui o comprimento do curso (um toque). Puerto de carga
Bouton B: Diminuer la longueur de course (une pression). Entrada do carregador
B-Taste:  Hublange verringern (einmal tippen). Port de chargement
Kronka B: Mep "BHU3" MEXAY P! GpUKUNi (0aHO HaxaTKe). Ladeanschluss
RErB 2bO—-UREELET (1EZYT). 3apsiaHbIii nopT

Button C: Increase stroke speed (one tap).
Botdn C:  Aumentar la velocidad de impulso (presione una vez),

Botdo C: Aumente a velocidade do curso (um toque).

Bouton C: Augmenter la vitesse de course (une pression). -
C-Taste:  Hubgeschwindigkeit erhghen (einmal tippen).
KHonka C: YBenuuyeHve CKopocTu xoaa (0AHO HaxaTue).

Rer e AAO-VBEZTFEY (1E2Y7), "
Button D: Decrease stroke speed (one tap). @@@

Botdn D:  Disminuir la velocidad de impulso
(presione una vez).

Botdo D:  Diminui a velocidade do curso (um
toque).

Bouton D: Diminuer la vitesse de course (une
pression). D @ @@ C

D-Taste:  Hubgeschwindigkeit verringern
(einmal tippen).
KHonka D: YMeHbLLUEHWe CKOPOCTU XoAa (0AHO Haxartue).

REr D BWNEHOYE (LEHFT). %

0n/0ff (hold for 3 seconds) & start/stop thrusting (one tap).

Encendido/apagado (mantener presionado durante 3 segundos) y iniciar/detener el impulso (presione una vez).
Ligar/desligar (mantenha pressionado por 3 segundos) e iniciar/parar o impulso (um toque).

Marche/Arrét (maintenir pendant 3 secondes) et démarrer/arréter les poussées (une pression).

Ein/Aus (3 Sekunden lang halten) und Schub starten/stoppen (einmal tippen).

BKn./BblkN. (ynepuBaiiTe B TedeHne 3 CeKyH/) W HauaTb/OCTaHOBUTb GPUKUMM (0AHO HaxaTue).
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e Any Lovense toy connects directly to PC using a
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E E Scan the QR code to watch the product instructions.

Escanea el codigo QR para ver las instrucciones del producto.

= Escaneie o codigo QR para assistir as instrugdes do produto.
Scannez le code QR pour regarder les instructions d'utilisations du produit.
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um sich die Produktanweisungen anzusehen.
OTcKaHupyiTe QR-KoA, YTOBbI NPOCMOTPETH MHCTPYKLIMM MO MPOAYKTY.
QRI—FZRFv>LTTOSF Y MBBIEZRIELKS!

Warning

* Only the inner sleeve and the sleeve holder can be washed with water.
» Keep away from extreme heat or cold.

» Make sure your toy is recharged at least once every six months.

* DO NOT use the toy while charging.

Advertencia

* Solo la manga interior y el soporte de la manga se pueden lavar con
agua.

* Mantener la unidad alejada de temperaturas extremas.

* Cargar el juguete por lo menos una vez cada seis meses.

* NO USAR la unidad mientras se encuentra cargando.

Atengao

* Apenas a caixa interior e o suporte da caixa podem ser lavados com
agua.

* Mantenha longe do frio e do calor extremo.

« Certifique-se que seu brinquedo seja recarregado pelo menos uma
vez em cada seis meses.

+ NAO use o brinquedo durante o carregamento.

Avertissement

* Seuls le boitier intérieur et le support du boitier peuvent étre lavés a
I'eau.

* Ne pas exposer a une chaleur ou un froid extréme.

* Assurez-vous que votre jouet soit rechargé au moins une fois tous les
six mois.

* NE PAS utiliser le jouet pendant le chargement.

Warnung

* Nur die Innenhdille und der Hillenhalter kénnen mit Wasser
gewaschen werden.

* Setzen Sie das Gerat keiner extremen Hitze oder Kalte aus.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Spielzeug mindestens alle 6 Monate einmal
aufgeladen wird.

* Verwenden Sie das Spielzeug NICHT wahrend des Ladevorgangs.

MpeaynpexaeHve

* TONbKO BHYTPEHHUIA PyKaB U fiepaTesb pyKaBa MOKHO MblTb BOAOW.
* He noagepraiite BO3AENCTBUIO CUIbHOW }Kapbl UK X0n04a.

» 06513aTe/IbHO 3apsialiTe UIPYLUKY HE PEXe OAHOIo pasa B LUeCTb
MecsiLeB.

* HE ncnonb3yiTe UrpyLLKy BO BpeMs 3apsiaku.
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